Ing. Max Fuss GmbH & Co. KG Johann-Hittorf-Straße 6 Tel.: +49 30 6331319 100          E-Mail: info@fuss-emv.de
    12489 Berlin, Germany      Fax: +49 30 6331319 199              Web: www.fuss-emv.de
Edition: R09, 14.11.2023   Technical changes and product improvements reserved.    Seite / Page 1
Gleichtaktkerne / Common Mode Cores
CMC 30-20-15 / 40-25-15 / 45-30-15 / 50-40-20 / 63-50-25 / 80-50-20 / 102-76-25 / 160-130-25
Application and performance characteristics
Improvement of drive system:
 EMC improvement of unshielded motor cables

[µH/N²]
AFE
1)
[cm²]
lFE
1)
[cm]
VFE
1)
[cm³]
@10kHz
[A]
@100kHz
[A]
CMC30-20-15 18,8 – 37,6 11,4 – 22,7 0,58 7,85 4,59 1,75 2,91
CMC40-25-15 19,3 – 37,2 12,9 – 25,0 0,88 10,21 8,98 2,86 4,16
CMC45-30-15 18,3 – 35,2 11,9 – 23,7 0,90 11,80 10,60 2,90 4,53
CMC50-40-20 35,6 – 69,0 10,7 – 20,3 0,80 14,13 11,30 1,43 4,95
CMC63-50-25 13,5 – 22,5 10,1 – 20,3 1,27 17,74 22,53 6,01 6,82
CMC80-50-20 26,3 – 51,0 18,0 – 34,8 2,40 20,41 48,98 4,49 7,73

plastic shell 3)
Kern-
gewicht
Core
weight
da x di x h
[mm]
damax
[mm]
dimin
[mm]
hmax
[mm]
m
[g]
CMC30-20-15 30 x 20 x 15 33,8 17,5 18,0 33
CMC40-25-15 40 x 25 x 15 44,4 21,2 19,7 66
CMC45-30-15 45 x 30 x 15 48,3 26,4 18,2 74
CMC50-40-20 50 x 40 x 20 53,7 36,3 23,6 82
CMC63-50-25 63 x 50 x 25 68,5 46,2 29,5 165
CMC80-50-20 80 x 50 x 20 86,0 44,7 25,7 350
CMC102-76-25 102 x 76 x 25 108,4 69,8 30,6 520
CMC160-130-25 160 x 130 x 25 166,9 123,9 30,5 950
3) Die Gehäuse erfüllen UL 94V-0. / The casings comply to UL 94V-0.
Ing. Max Fuss GmbH & Co. KG Johann-Hittorf-Straße 6 Tel.: +49 30 6331319 100          E-Mail: info@fuss-emv.de